space saving
hp StorageWorks SSL1016 tape autoloader
what’s new
• support for the SDLT160/320 drive in
the SSL1016 tape autoloader
• standard 16-slots
• standard Barcode reader
• user-selectable import/export slot

4/2003
5981-6545EN
ordering information
product number product name description
330816-B21 SSL1016 SDLT160/320 tape autoloader SSL1016 SDLT160/320 tape autoloader and pack-in kit
330815-B21 SSL1016 DLT1 tape autoloader SSL1016 DLT1 tape autoloader and pack-in kit
330818-B21 SSL1016 SDLT320 upgrade drive upgrade drive for DLT1 1280 SuperLoader and SSL1016 DLT1 tape autoloader
330819-B21 SDLT connectivity kit HBA, 5 pcs SDLT media, 1 SDLT cleaning cartridge, barcode labels
C9244A DLT1 connectivity kit HBA, 5 pcs DLT IV media, 1 DLT1/DLT vs cleaning cartridge, barcode labels
what’s included
tape autoloader (16 slots, barcode reader); power cord (C13 connector); 1 (one) piece of media (SDLT for SDLT drive, DLT IV for DLT1 drive);
1 (one) SCSI cable (2 m, VHDCI to VHDCI); 1 (one) SCSI adapter (HDC to VHDC); 1 (one) SCSI terminator (VHDCI); rackmount kit; tabletop